(80%) of all enrolled full-time, undergraduate 
students in excess of five thousand (5,000) shall be 
counted. 

c.​ If the total number of enrolled full-time, 
undergraduate students is greater than ten thousand 
(10,000), but less than or equal to fifteen thousand 
(15,000), nine thousand (9,000) plus sixty percent 
(60%) of all enrolled full-time, undergraduate 
students in excess of ten thousand (10,000) shall be 
counted. 

d.​ If the total number of enrolled full-time, 
undergraduate students is greater than fifteen 
thousand (15,000), but less than or equal to twenty 
thousand (20,000), twelve thousand (12,000) plus 
forty percent (40%) of all enrolled full-time, 
undergraduate students in excess of fifteen thousand 
(15,000) shall be counted. 

e.​ If the total number of enrolled full-time, 
undergraduate students is greater than twenty 
thousand (20,000), fourteen thousand (14,000) plus 
twenty percent (20%) of all enrolled full-time, 
undergraduate students in excess of twenty 
thousand (20,000) shall be counted. 

2.​ For part-time, undergraduate students: 

a.​ If the total number of enrolled part-time, 
undergraduate students is less than or equal to five 
thousand (5,000), fifty percent (50%) of all enrolled 
part-time, undergraduate students shall be counted. 

b.​ If the total number of enrolled part-time, 
undergraduate students is greater than five thousand 
(5,000), two thousand, five hundred (2,500) plus 
twenty-five percent (25%) of all enrolled part-time, 
undergraduate students in excess of five thousand 
(5,000) shall be counted. 

3.​ For graduate students, ten percent (10%) of all graduate 
students enrolled shall be counted. 

4.​ The sum of each of these groups shall be considered the

[...]

1.​ The House of Representatives shall consist of up to three (3) voting 

delegates sent from each member institution, plus one (1) more voting 
delegate for every one thousand (1,000) students enrolled at that member 
institution. For this purpose, enrollment figures may be rounded to the 
nearest thousand one hundred and one (101) voting delegates, inclusive of 
the Speaker and Speaker Pro Tempore, apportioned to member institutions 
by appropriate legislation. House delegates shall be apportioned to 
member institutions proportionate to the enrollment of each institution. 
Each member institution may, for every voting delegate sent, send one (1)